

ACI Money Transfer System Awarded 2016 SWIFT Certified Application Accreditations

ACI's global payment processing solution achieves 2016 SWIFT certified application accreditations for nineteenth consecutive year

NAPLES, Fla.--(BUSINESS WIRE)-- <u>ACI Worldwide</u> (NASDAQ: ACIW), a leading global provider of real-time <u>electronic</u> <u>payment and banking solutions</u>, today announced that its global payment processing solution, ACI Money Transfer System, was awarded the 2016 SWIFT Certified Application for Payments label for the nineteenth consecutive year.

SWIFT's financial services industry certification acknowledges that <u>Money Transfer System</u> effectively manages SWIFT messages in order to achieve certification.

"ACI is a proven partner, with consistent compliance to SWIFT's guidelines to support an effective transaction banking marketplace," said Filip Versluys, head of Business Architecture and Partner Programs at the SWIFT Institute. "We are pleased to recognize ACI's accreditation and commitment to SWIFT's standards for the 19th consecutive year."

"ACI is committed to offering world class solutions to our banking customers," said Jennifer Holton, vice president, UP Transaction Banking Product Management, ACI Worldwide. "Money Transfer System provides a reliable, flexible transaction banking solution—and we are thrilled to be recognized each year by the SWIFT community."

Money Transfer System is an extensible payments and SWIFT messaging solution that provides global processing capabilities. With interfaces directly to SWIFTNet services, as well as multiple real-time gross settlement (RTGS), low value and real-time networks across the globe, the system is a single, integrated solution for domestic and international processing, including the SEPA Credit Transfer and Direct Debit schemes.

Money Transfer System is part of <u>ACI's UP Transaction Banking</u> solution. ACI's Universal Payments (UP) portfolio of solutions orchestrates all aspects of payments processing for any payment type, any channel, any currency and any network. ACI will feature UP Transaction Banking and UP for Immediate Payments demonstrations at the SWIFT Sibos Conference, September 26-29, in Geneva (booth F-59).

About ACI Worldwide

ACI Worldwide, the <u>Universal Payments</u> (UP) company, powers <u>electronic payments</u> for more than 5,100 organizations around the world. More than 1,000 of the largest financial institutions and intermediaries as well as thousands of <u>global merchants</u> rely on ACI to execute \$14 trillion each day in payments. In addition, myriad organizations utilize our <u>electronic bill presentment and payment</u> services. Through our comprehensive suite of software and <u>SaaS-based solutions</u>, we deliver real-time, <u>immediate payments</u> capabilities and enable the industry's most complete <u>omni-channel payments</u> experience. To learn more about ACI, please visit <u>www.aciworldwide.com</u>. You can also find us on Twitter <u>@ACI Worldwide</u>.

© Copyright ACI Worldwide, Inc. 2016.

ACI, ACI Payment Systems, the ACI logo and all ACI product names are trademarks or registered trademarks of ACI Worldwide, Inc., or one of its subsidiaries, in the United States, other countries or both. Other parties' trademarks referenced are the property of their respective owners.

Product roadmaps are for informational purposes only and may not be incorporated into a contract or agreement. The development release and timing of future product releases remains at ACI's sole discretion. ACI is providing the following information in accordance with ACI's standard product communication policies. Any resulting features, functionality, and enhancements or timing of release of such features, functionality, and enhancements are at the sole discretion of ACI and may be modified without notice. All product roadmap or other similar information does not represent a commitment to deliver any material, code, or functionality, and should not be relied upon in making a purchasing decision.

View source version on businesswire.com: http://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20160913005271/en/

dan.ring@aciworldwide.com or Andrea Snyder, 781-370-4817 andrea.snyder@aciworldwide.com

Source: ACI Worldwide, Inc.

News Provided by Acquire Media